
 

 

Indus International School, Hyderabad: Broad CalendarMiddle Years 

Programme (MYP) 

Academic Session: 2025-26 

 

July 2025 

DATE DAY MYP 

1st July Tuesday Leadership Team & New Teachers Report to School 

2nd July Wednesday All HODs & Teachers Report to School 

2nd - 5th July Wednesday to Saturday Single Window 

5th July Saturday CRM Day Gr 6 to 9 

7th July Monday School Reopens for all Students 

21st July 

 
Monday Bonalu Holiday 

21st - 25th July Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 7 

25th - 27th July  Friday to Sunday  IISH MUN 

29th & 30th July Tuesday & Wednesday ACER IBT for Gr 6 to 9 



 

 

August 2025 

DATE DAY MYP  

1st August Friday PAC Meeting  

15th August Friday  
Independence Day Celebration 

(Freedom Run – 5K & 10K) 

11th - 19th August Monday to Tuesday RC A FA1 for Gr 9 & 10 

11th - 22nd August Monday to Friday RC A FA1 for Gr 6 to 8 

22nd August Friday Investiture Ceremony 

25th - 29th August Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 10 

27th August Wednesday Ganesh Chaturthi Holiday  

29th August Friday DEAR Day & iOrate 

30th August Saturday Offline PTM for Gr 6 to 9 

September 2025 

DATE DAY MYP  

5th September Friday Teachers’ Day Celebration 

11th - 24th September Thursday to Wednesday RC A Summative Assessments for Gr 10 



 

 

22nd & 23rd September Monday & Tuesday  ACER IBT for Gr 6 to 9 

24th September Wednesday DEAR Day & iOrate 

25th September Thursday Dussehra Break Begins 

October 2025 

DATE DAY MYP  

2nd October Thursday Gandhi Jayanthi Holiday 

5th October Sunday Dussehra Break Ends 

6th October Monday  School Reopens after Dussehra Break 

8th - 17th October Wednesday to Friday RC A FA2 for Gr 6 to 9 

11th October Saturday Offline PTM for Gr 10 

17th October Friday PAC Meeting 

18th - 21st October Saturday to Tuesday Diwali Break 

22nd October Wednesday  School Reopens after Diwali Break 

31st October Friday Imagination Retreat 



 

 

November 2025 

DATE DAY MYP  

5th November Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanthi Holiday 

7th November Friday Personal Project Exhibition by Gr 10 

14th November Friday Children’s Day Celebration 

15th November Saturday Sports Day (MYP & DP/CP) 

17th - 21st November Monday to Friday  Leadership Camp for Gr 6 (Batch 1) 

24th - 28th November Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 6 (Batch 2) 

28th November  Friday DEAR Day & iOrate 

December 2025 

DATE DAY MYP  

1st - 12th December Monday to Friday Revision Tests for Gr 10 

11th - 19th December  Thursday to Friday RC A Summative Assessments Gr 6 to 9 

20th December  Saturday Winter Break Begins for Students 

21st December Sunday Winter Break Begins for Teachers 



 

 

January 2026 

DATE DAY MYP  

4th January Sunday Winter Break Ends 

5th January Monday School Reopens after Winter Break 

5th - 20th January Monday to Tuesday Mock 1 Examinations for Gr 10 

9th January Friday 
RC A Summative Assessment Reports to be published for Gr 

6 to 9 

10th January  Saturday Offline PTM for Gr 6 to 9 

13th &14th January Tuesday & Wednesday Sankranthi Break 

15th January Thursday School Reopens after Sankranthi Break 

23rd January Friday PAC Meeting 

26th January Monday  Republic Day Holiday 

28th - 30th January Wednesday to Friday IB Continuum Evaluation 

February 2026 

DATE DAY MYP  

4th - 11th February Wednesday to Wednesday RC B FA1 for Gr 8 & 9 

14th February Saturday Offline PTM for Gr 10 



 

 

20th February Friday Indus Day (MYP & DP/ CP) 

23rd - 27th February Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 9 

27th February Friday DEAR Day & iOrate 

March 2026 

DATE DAY MYP  

4th March Wednesday Holi Holiday 

2nd - 6th March Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 8 (Batch 1) 

5th - 13th March Thursday to Friday RC B FA for Gr 6 & 7 

9th - 13th March Monday to Friday Leadership Camp for Gr 8 (Batch 2) 

9th - 18th March Monday to Wednesday Mock 2 Examinations for Gr 10 

              13th - 19th March Friday to Thursday RC B FA2 for Gr 9 

20th March Friday Ugadi Holiday 

21st March Saturday Eid-Ul-Fitr Holiday (Subject to change) 

30th March Monday  Personal Project Boot Camp 1 for Gr 9 

31st March Tuesday Innovation Day (MYP & DP/CP) 



 

 

April 2026 

DATE DAY MYP  

3rd April  Friday  Good Friday Holiday 

6th April Monday Half Day School Begins (As per Government’s Directive) 

11th April Saturday Offline PTM for Gr 6 to 10 

13th & 14th April Monday & Tuesday Personal Project Boot Camp 2 for Gr 9 

17th April Friday PAC Meeting 

May 2026 

DATE DAY MYP  

1st May Friday May Day Holiday 

4th - 15th May Monday to Friday IB MYP eAssessments for Gr 10 

5th - 15th May Tuesday to Friday RC B Summative Assessments for Gr 6 to 9 

16th May Saturday Summer Break Begins for Gr 6 to 11 Students 

22nd May Friday 
RC B Summative Assessment Reports to be published for Gr 

6 to 9 

27th May Wednesday  Bakrid-Eid-al-Adha  



 

 

27th May Wednesday Summer Break Begins for Teachers 

July 2026 

DATE DAY MYP 

1st July Wednesday Leadership Team & New Teachers Report to School 

2nd July Thursday  All HODs & Teachers Report to School 

2nd - 4th July Thursday to Saturday Single Window 

4th July  Saturday  CRM Day 6 to 9 & 11 

6th July Monday  Single Window Continues 

7th July Tuesday School Reopens for all the Students 

 

 

Legend: Color Code  

School Holidays  

Assessments and Exams, Report Publishing, PTM  

School Events  

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Month No. of Working days for Students No. of Working days for Teachers 

July 2025 18 23 

August 2025 19 21 

September 2025 18 19 

October 2025 18 20 

November 2025 19 20 

December 2025 15 16 

January 2026 17 19 

February 2026 20 21 

March 2026 20 20 

April 2026 21 22 

May 2026 10 17 

Total no. of Working Days 195 218 

 


